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AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 API Number

30-015-45110
J Pool Name

Dodd; Glorieta-Upper Yeso

: 4PropcrlyCode
308T95 SZy

' Properly Name
DODD FEDERAL UNIT

. * Well Number : .
824H

!OGRID NO_
\m-n r\ R Operator Name____________W EHWM V&rtW^T UC_______________ 9 Elevation

3572’

’ Surface Location
: Ut- or lot no. Section

15

•V. :.TOWTi^ltp •'

17S
:;;v; Raags.;i

29E
Lot Idn Kcct from the :

IPimM
NortiVSooth line

I'iSoirrii®
Kcci Front the -M&vwcsi line

EAST
County

EDDY
• . . . : • • • II- JottomF ole Location If Different From Surface

• UL or Eol no. Section
liitLl

Towns

17S

lip; Range

29E
Lot Idn Feel from the

80
North/Soulh tine

SOUTH
Feet from the .

2196
, County-;

EDDY
Dedicated Acres

160

: tMomt or Infill .14 Consolidation Code: is Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
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CEQDETiC DATA 
NA0 83 CRtO rn EAST

SURFACE LOCATION (Si)
N 86499V.6-E; 624929.2 

LAT: 32.8277930* N 
.,. LONG: 104.0611993* W 

LAT. 32*49*40.0551* N 
;: LONG: 1G 4* 03'40.3180" W

KICK OF POINT fKQPV 
67'-rSL/2!94,-n:L (SEC.>5) 

N 664988.4 -E 624930.6 
CAT; 32.8277842* N 

LONG: 104.0611948* W 
CAT: 32*49*40.0230* N 

: LONG: 104*03*40.3014” W 
MO-4,016.00/TVD- 4,015.86

FIRST TAKE POINT (FTP) 
65*-FSl/2200’-FEL (SEC.15) 

N 665486.5~E 624922.9:
CAT: 32.8291534* N 

LONG: 104 0612156* W 
LAT: 32*49*44.9524- N : 

LONG: 104*03'40.3763’* W 
MO-4.832.0O/TVO-4.622.69

CORNER DATA 
NAO 63 GRID - NM EAST.

A FOUND1 BRASS CAP *1914* 
N: 664818.7 - £: 62136.6

B: FOUND 1/2* REBAR 
N: 670102.9 - E: 621022.7

C: FOUND BRASS CAP *1914* 
N: 672745.1 - E: 621808.9

0: FOUND BRASS CAP “1914* 
N: 675385.4 - E: 621807.5

£: FOUND BRASS CAP *1914* 
N: 675387.2 - E: 624453.5

F: FOUNO 1/2* REBAR 
N: 675393.5 - E: 627091.5

C: FOUNO BRASS CAP '1914* : 
N: 672752.3 - E: 627098:9

LAST TAKE POINT (LTP) 
38*-f NL/2195’-FEL (SEC 15) 

N 670068.1-E 624917.1 
LAT: 32.6417463* N 

LONG; 104.0611963* W 
UT: 32*50 30.2868* N 

: LONG: 104*03*40.3066* W 
MO-9,42S.00/W0-4.662.43

BQnOM HOLE (BH) 
80*-FSL/2198*-FEL (SEC:10) 

N 670186.0-E 624915.4 1 
LAT- 32.0420704* N 

LONG: 104.0612008* W 
LAT- 32*50*31.4536" N 

LONG: 104*03*40.3230" W 
MO-9,543.00/IVO-4.657.69

H: FOUND ALUM. CAP ILLEGIBLE 
N: 670108.2 - E: 627111.4

I; FOUND BRASS CAP **1914* 
N: 667468.3 - E: 627117.8

J:; FOUNO BRASS CAP * 1914* 
N: 664824.0 - E: 627124;4

; . K: FOUND 1" IRON PIPE 
N: 664821.2 - E: 624477.3

. . : CAI.CULATFO POINTS : 1: 
1: N 670105.6-E 624467.0 
2: N 671427.1 -E 624463.6 
3:. N 67142B.7rE 6257B8.V 
4: N 670106.9-6 625769.2 
5: N 664B22.6-E 625800.9

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

/ hehh) tot if} that the ntfarmatt&t i tiffhtmed keretu u nur and < omp/ctc ■ 

to the best ofi»iv Knowledge and hetief. and that thu organization either 

nti ut a narking interest or unloosed mineral interest in the land imMmg 

the prujxitcd bottom hole tin atwa or has a right to drill ihu n til ut this 

liH iitum pnrsuunt to a lontuh t mlh on oum'r itftuch n mineral tir Hc.rhng 

interest. <»'to a xeduntitn pooling agree mem or n eompulssuv pooling 

ter keretofrue entered hy the dmutm. :

"“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certtj)’ that the welllocation.show on this 

plat no; plotted from field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, and that the 

same is true and correct to the best of my belief

10^13-2017
.Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal

Certificate Number

12/17/18

LSI70962902



SURVEY DATA CERTIFICATION

Job#:

Client:

63609

Concho Oil and Gas

County & State:!Eddy County, NM

Well:

API No:

Dodd Federal Unit U924H

300154511000

Proposed Direction: 359.80

TIE-IN DATA

MD TVD INC AZM N/-S E/-W DATA SOURCE

781.00 780.97 0.85 85.79 -2.96 2.91 Gyro Data

Data Source Company: Scientific

SURVEY DATA

First

Survey

Date

First

Survey

Depth

INC AZM

28-Sep-18 929ft 0.7 V 82.32°

Last

Survey

Date

Last

Survey

Depth

INC AZM

6-Oct-18 9,491 ft 92.49° 359.07°

Survey Instrument Type

Phoenix MWD

Projected 

TD Survey 

Date

Projected 

TD Survey 

Depth

INC AZM

6-Oct-18 9,543 ft 92.49° 359.07°

CORRECTION INFORMATION

Magnetic Declination Used 7.53

Grid Convergence Used 0.15

degrees

degrees

Total Correction 7.38

Corrected to True/Grid North

Grid

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, I 

CERTIFY THIS SURVEY DATA TO BE 

TRUE AND CORRECT.

Signature

Date

October 6, 2018



PHOENIX
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

COG Operating LLC
Eddy County, NM (NAD83 NME)
Dodd Federal Unit
#924H

OH / 63609

Survey: Phoenix MWD Surveys

Standard Survey Report
07 October, 2018

concHO



Company:

Project:

Site:

Well:

Wellbore:

Design:

COG Operating LLC 

_ Eddy County, NM (NAD83 NME)

Dodd Federal Unit

#924H

OH/63609

Surveys (Trinidad 436)

Local Co-ordinate Ro'orence.

TVD Reference:

MD Reference:

North Roforence:

Survey Calculation Method:

Database:

Well 1/924H

RKB @ 3588.50usfl (Trinidad 436) 

RKB @ 358B.50USR (Trinidad 436) 

Grid

Minimum Curvature

USA Compass

Project Lddr County NM (NAD83 NME)

Map System: 

Geo Datum: 
Map Zone:

US State Plane 1983 
: North American Datum 1983 ■

New Mexico Eastern Zone

System Datum: Mean Sea Level

Site Dodd Federal Unit

Site Position:
From:

Position Uncertainty:

Map

0.00 usft

Northing:

Easting:

Slot Radius:

669,073.16 USft

626,883.92 usft

13-3/16 ’

Latitude:
Longitude: :

Grid Convergence: ;

32* SO’ 20 39168 N 
104’ 3' 17.28311 W

0.15 *

Well H/974H ■.■j.-.".'.;.:.". .'l'.— .... '■» -t-OftS*}

Well Position +N/-S 0.00 usft. Northing: 664,991.58 usft Latitude: 32’ 49’40.05480 N

+E/-W 0.00 usft : Easting: 624,929.18 usft Longitude: 104’3'40.31820 W

Position Uncertainty 0.00 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 3,572.00 usft

Wellbore OH / 63609 '

Magnetics Modol Name Sample Date Docllnation DipAnqlo Field Strength 
(hT,

MVHD 10/31/2018 7.48 60.59 48 114.59038624

Design
* »- —

Surveys (Trinidad 436)

Audit Notes:

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.00

Vortical Sectlo n: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
(usft) (usft)

..... .............. ......

000 0.00 0.00 359.80

Survey Program Date 10/7/2018
liflllMB

From
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Namo Description

929.00 9,543.00 Phoenix MWD Surveys (OH / 63609) MWD+HDGM OWSG Rev.2 MWO + HDGM

Survey

Moasurod
Depth Inclination Azimuth

Vertical
Dopth +N/-S ♦e-w

Vertical
Section

Dogtog
Rate

Build
Rale

Turn
Rate

(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) lusftl (7100usft) (°/100uaft) (■/lOOiisft)

781.00 0.85 86,79 780,97 -2.96 2.9l' -2 97 0.00 0.00 1 0,00

Tie In

> 929.00 0.71 82.32 928.96 -2.76 4.91 -2 78 0.10 •0.09 -2 34

First Phoenix MWD Survey 

992.00 0 68 94,98 991.95 -2,74 5.67 -2 76 0.25 -005 ■ ■ 20.10

1,056.00 0.79 91.12 1,055.95 -2 78 6,49 -2.81 0.19 0.17 •6.03

1,119.00 0.76 68 11 1,118 94 -2.78 7.34 •2.80 0.08 -0.05 -4.78

1.182.00 0.72 81,48 1.181 94 -2.70 815 -2.73 015 •0.08 -10.52

1,244.00: 0.74 80.91 1,243.93 -2.58 8.93 -2.61 0.03 0.03 -0.92
[..'1,307.00

0.78 86.32 1.306 92 -2.49 9.76 . -2 53 0.13 0.06 8.59

10/7/201$ -9:14:12AM. ■ Page 2 COMPASS 5000,14 Build 85F



^ TicnMoioov s»vicn Survey Report WCO/TCHO

Company: ' COG Operating LLC Local Co-ordlnato Roferance: Well #924H

Project:

Site:

Eddy County. NM (NAD83 NME)

Dodd Federal Unit

TVD Refercnco-

MD Reference:

RKB @ 3588 50usft (Trinidad 436) 

RKB @ 3588 50usd (Trinidad 436)
Well: #924H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore1 OH / 63609 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Oeslgn: Surveys (Trinidad 436) Database: USA Compass

Survey
wm. .. :......

Measured Vortical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth ♦N/-S ♦E/-W Section Rate Rate Rato
(usft) n H (usft) (usft) (usft) (UBft) (V100usfl) (*/100usft) (VlOOusft)

1,370.00 0.74 87.44 1,369.92 -2.45 10.59 -2.48 0.07 -0 06 1.78
1.433 00 0.65 82 58 1.432.91 -2.38 11.35 -2.42 0.17 -0.14 -7.71

1.496.00 0.52 106.27 1,495.91 -2.42 11.98 -2.46 0.43 -0.21 37.60
1.559.00 0.38 112.25 1,558.91 -2.58 12.45 -2.62 0.23 -0 22 9.49
1,622.00 0.13 161.53 1,621.91 -2.72 12.67 •2.77 0.49 -0.40 78.22
1.685.00 0.23 . 247.79 1,684.91 -2.84 12.57 -2.88 0.41 0.16 136.92
1.748.00 0.48 276 28 1.747.91 -2.86 12.19 -2.90 0.47 0.40 45.22

1.811.00 0:36 245.44 1,810.91 -2.91 11.75 -2.95 0.40 -0.19 -48.95

1,874.00 0.31 248.82 1.873 90 -3.05 11.41 -3.09 0.09 -0.08 5.37
1.938.00 0.33 254.15 1,937.90 -3.17 11.07 •3.21 0.06 0.03 8.33
2,001.00 0.48 279.96 2,000.90 -3.17 10.64 -3 21 0.37 0.24 4097
2.064.00 0.45 284.55 2,063.90 -3.06 10.14 -3.10 0.08 -0.05 7,29

2.127.00 0.42 277.77 2,126.90 -2.97 9.67 -3.00 0.09 -0.05 -10.76

2,190.00 0.54 281.86 2.189.90 -2.68 9.15 -2.91 0.20 0.19 6.49
2.253.00 0.42 264.45 2,252.89 -2.84 8.63 -2.87 0.30 -0.19 -27,63

2.316.00 0 53 270.47 2.315.89: -2.86 8.11 -2.89 0.19 0.17 9.56
2.380.00 0.57 273.92 2.379.89 -2.83 7.50 -2.86 0.08 0.06 5.39

2,443.00 0.62 265.01 2.442 89 -2.84 6.84 -2.87 017 008 -14,14

2,507.00 0.56 268.98 2,506.88 -2 88 6.19 -2.90 0.11 -0.09 6.20

2,569.00 0.51 280.46 2.S6B.88 -2.83 5 61 -2.85 0.19 -0.08 18.52

2,629 00 0.50 263.50 2.628.88 -2.81 5.09 -2.83 0 25 •0.02 -28.27

2,692.00 0.50 277.42 2.691.87 -2.81 4 54 •2.83 0.19 0.00 22.10

2,756.00 0.36 264.26 2,755.87 -2.79 4.07 -2.81 0.27 -0 22 -20.56

2.819.00 0.34 262.97 2,818.87 -2.84 3.69 -2.85 0.03 -0.03 -2 05

2.882.00 0.35 250.65 2,881.87 -2.92 3.32 -2.94 0.12 0.02 -19.56

2.945.00 0.27 258.27 2,944.87 -3.02 2.99 -3.03 0.14 -0.13 12.10

3.008.00 0.16 210.64 3,007.87 -312 2.80 -3 13 0.32 -0.17 -75.60

3.071:00 0.09 231.81 3.070 87 -3.23 2.72 -3.24 0.13 -0.11 33.60
3.134.00 0.13 261.38 3,133.87 -3.27 2.61 -3.28 0.11 0.06 46.94

3,197.00 0.18 182.17 3.196 87 -3.38 2.53 -3.39 0.32 0.08 -125.73

3.260.00 0.22 261.58 3,259.87 -3.50 2.41 -3 51 041 . 0.06 126.05

3,323.00 0.24 230.27 3,322.87 -3.60 2.19 -3.61 020 0.03 -49.70

3,386.00 : 0.14 219.94 3,385.87 -3.74 2.04 -3.75 0.17 -0.16 -16.40

3,449 00 0.14 204.55 3,448.87 -3.87 1.96 -3.88 0 06 0.00 •24.43

3.512.00

3.575.00

0.16

0.14

243.62

282.26

3.511.87

3.574.87

-3.98

-4.00

1.85

1.69

-3.99

-4.01

0.16 

0.16 .

0.03

-0.03

62.02

61.33

3,638.00 0.17 269.85 3,637.87 -3.99 1.52 -3.99 0.07 0.05 -19.70

3,701.00 0.06 326.60 3,700.87 -3.96 1 41 -3.96 0.23 -0.17 90.08

3,764.00 0.06 225 71 3,763.87 -3.96 1.37 -3.96 0.15 0.00 -160.14

3,827.00 0.01 67.50 3.826.87 •3.98 1.35 -3.98 0.11 -0.08 -251.13

3,690.00 0.14 48.32 3,889.87 -3.92 1.41 •3 93 0.21 0.21 -30.44

3,953.00 0.05 48.79 3.95287 -3.85 1.49 -3.86 0.14 -0.14 0.75

3,984.00 0.11 283.71 3,983.87 -3.84 i.47 -3.84 0.47 0.19 -403.48

Page 3- . COMPASS 5000:14 Build 85F10/7/2018 9:14:12AM



^ !«*,«, Survey Report ^ CCPTHmlHO

Company: -Ji£ COG Operating LLC Local Co-ordinate Roforence: Well #924H
Project:.'.. Eddy County. NM (NAD83 NME) TVD Reference: RKB <§> 3588.50usft (Trinidad 436)

Site: , ^ Dodd Federal Unit MD Roforenco: RKB @ 3568.50usft (Trinidad 436)
Wall: 0924H North Rcfuranco ...." ...... ’ Grid

Wellbore: OH/ 63609 i Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Surveys (Trinidad 436) , Database: USA Compass

Survey

Measured Vortical Vortical Doglog Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth ♦Nl-S +E/-W Section Rato Rate Rate
(Ulft) (’) C) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (MOOusft) (MOOusM) (’MOOusft)

4,016.00 2.15 . 354.72 4,015.86 -3.23 1.39 -3.24 6.61 6.38 221.91
4,047.00 5.97 358.41 4,046.78 -1.04 1.29 -1.05 12.35 12.32 11.90
4,079.00 9.79 3.20 4,078.47 3.34 1.40 3.34 12.10 11.94 14.97
4,110.00 14.47 1.34 4,108.77 9.85 1.63 9.84 15.15 15.10 -6 00

4,142.00 18.66 0.21 4,139.43 18.97 1.75 18.96 13.13 13.09 ...... -3.53 - :
4,173.00 23.61 359.35 4.168.34 30.14 1.69 30.13 16.00 15.97 -2.77

4,205.00 27.95 358.16 4,197.15 44.05 1.38 44.05 13.66 13.56 -3.72

4,236.00 31 95 355.83 4.224.00 59.50 0.55 59 50 13.44 12.90 -7.52

4,268.00 35.72 356.12 4,250.58 77.27 -0.70 77.27 11.79 11.78 0.91

4.330.00 43.26 357.34 4,298.39 116.61 -2.91 116.62 12.23 12.16 . 1.97

4.362.00 44.60 0.02 4.321.44 138 80 -3.42 138.81 7.16 4.19 838

4,394.00 44.83 0.63 4,344.18 161.31 -3.29 161.32 1.52 0.72 1.91
4,456.00 44.97 0.34 4,388.10 205 07 -2.92 205 08 0 40 0 23 -0.47
4.519.00 45.04 0.15 4,432.64 249,62 -2.73 249.63 0.24 0.11 -0.30

4,582.00 45.09 359.72 4,477.14 294.22 -2.78 294.23 0.49 0.08 -0.68

4,614.00 45.17 359.53 4,499.71 316.90 -2.93 316.91 0.49 . 0.25 -0.59

4.646.00 47.23 359.29 4.521.86 339.99 -3.17 340.00 6.46 . ■ 6.44 . -0.75

4,677.00 50.67 358.58 4,542.22 363.36 -3.60 363.37 11.23 11.10 -2.29

4,708.00 53.31 357.65 4.561.30 387.77 -4.41 387.79 8.84 8.52 -3.00

4.740.00 57.58 357.81 4,579.45 414.10 -5.45 414.12 13 35 13.34 0.50

4,771.00 60.89 358.59 4.595.31 440.72 -6.29 440.74 10.89 10.68 2.52

4.803.00 63.78 359.96 4,610.16 469.06 •6.64 469.08 9.79 903 4.28

4,835.00 65.02 1.60 4.623.99 497.91 -6.25 497.93 6.03 3.88 5.13

4,866 00 68.16 2.95 4,636.31 526.33 ■S":.:V-5:11 \ 526.35 10 89 10.13 4.35 ;

4,898.00 70.78 3 86 4.647.53 556.24 -3.33 556.25 8.61 819 2.84

4.929 00 73.86 3.95 4,656.94 585.71 -1.32 585.71 9.94 9.94 0.29

4.961.00 76.79 3.88 4.665.05 616.59 0.79 616 58 9.16 9,16 •0.22

4.993 00 78.82 4.98 4,671.81 647.77 3.21 647.76 7.18 6.34 ' , 3.44

5.024.00 81.00 5.00 4.677.24 678.17 5.86 678.15 7.03 : 7.03 0.06

5.056.00 84.54 4.18 4.681 26 709 81 8.40 709.78 11 35 11.06 '. , -2.56

5.087 00 86.47 3.70 4.683.69 740.64: 10.53 740.60 6.41 6.23 -1.55

5,119.00 8839 2 20 4.685.13 772.57 12.17 772.52 7.61 6.00 -4.69

5.150.00 89.35 0.39 4.685.74 803.55 12.87 803.50 6.61 3.10 : -5.84

5.214 00 90.47 358.94 4.685 84 867.55 12.50 867.50 2.86 ■ 1 75 -2.27

5,276.00 91.04 358.52 4.685.02 929 52 11 12 929.48 1.14 0.92 -0.68

5.340.00 90.45 : 358.56 4,684.19 993.50 9.49 993.46 0.92 -0.92 0.06 :

5.403.00 89.15 358.53 4.684.41 1,056.48 7.89 1,056.44 2.06 -2.06 -0.05

5.466 00 89.42 358.47 4,685.20 1.119.45 6.24 1.119.42 0.44 0.43 -0.10

5529 00 89.90 358 29 4.685 57 1.182 42 4.46 1.18240 0.81 0.76 -0.29

5.592.00 90.22 357.50 4.685 50 1.245.38 2.15 1,245.36 1.35 0.51 -1.25

5,654.00 90.75 357.07 4,684.98 1,307 31 -0.79 1.307.30 1.10 0.85 -0.69

5,717.00 90.73 357.12 4.684 17 1,370 22 -3 98 1,370.23 0,09 -0.03 0.08

.5,781.00 89.76 356.92 4,683.89 1.434 13 -7.31 1,434.15 1.55 -1.52 -0 31

5,844.00 89.78 357.26 4.684.14 1,497.05 -10.51 1,497.08 0.54 0.03 0 54

COMPASS 5000,14 Build 85F10/7/2018 9:14:12AM -Paged



Survey Report ^ COF1CHO

Company: COG Operating LLC Local Co-ordlnato Rotorenco: Well 0924H '

Project: Eddy County. NM (NAD83 NME) TVD Roferonce: t RKB @ 3588.50usft (Trinidad 436)

Site: v Dodd Federal Unit MD Roforonco: RKB @ 3588.50usft (Trinidad 436)
Well: 0924H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: OH 163609 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Surveys (Trinidad 436) Database: * USA Compass

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Dopth Inclination Azimuth Oopth +NI-S ♦E/-W Section Rate Rato Rate mm.
(usft) n (usft) (ueft) (usft) (usft) |‘H00usft) (VlOOusIt) (VIOOusHi

5,906.00 90.13 356.54 : 4,684.19 ; 1,558.96 -13 86 1.559.00 1.29 0.56 -1.16
5.970.00 90 28 356.72 4,683.96 1,622.65 -17.62 1.622.90 0.37 0.23 0.28
6,033.00 90.44 356.44 4,683.57 1,685.79 -20.28 1,685.85 2.74 0.25 2.73
6,096.00 90.27 3.35 4.683.18 1,748.76 -19.30 1.748 82 7.80 -0.27 7.79
6,158.00 90.22 4.92 4,682.91 1,810.60 -14.83 1.810.64 2.53 -0.08 2.53

6,221.00 90.62 4 71 4.682.45 1,873.37 -9.54 1.873.40 0.72 0.63 -0.33
6.284.00 90.13 2.76 4.682.04 1.936.24 •5.43 1,936.24 3.19 -0.78 •3.10
6,347.00 90.55 2.56 4.681.67 1.999.17 -2.51 1,999.16 0.74 0.67 -0.32

6,410 00 89 59 0.57 4.681.59 2,062.14 -0.79 2.062.13 3.51 -1.52 -3.16
6,473.00 90.21 : 0.94 4,681.70 2.125.13 0 04 2,125.12 1.15 0.98 0.59 i

• .. •. *>

6,537.00 90.76 1.23 4,681.16 2.189.12 1.25 2,189.10 0 97 0.86 0.45
6,600.00 89 81 0 24 4.680.84 2,252.11 2.06 2.252.09 2.18 -1.51 -1.57 v ■-■I
6,663.00 90.25 359.44 4,680.81: 2,315.11 1.88 2,315.09 1.45 0.70 -1 27 .

6.726 00 : 90.47 358.28 4.680.41 2.378.10 0.63 2,378.08 1.87 0.35 -1.84 1
6.789.00 91.02 358.28 4.679.59 2,441.06 -1.26 2,441.05 0 87 0.87 0.00

6.853.00 91.52 358.41 4,678.18 2,505.02 -3.11 2,505.01 0.81 0.78 0.20

6.916.00 91.92 358.76 4,676.29 2.567.97 -4.66 2.567.97 0.84 0.63 0.56

6.979.00 91.02 359.10 4,674,67 2.630.94 -5.84 2.630.94 153 -1.43 0.54

7.042.00 88.99 359.42 4,674.66 2.693.93 •6.65 2.693.94 3.26 -3.22 0.51

7,105.00 89.50 359.67 4.67549 2.756.92 -7.15 2756.93 0.90 0.81 0.40

7.168 00 89.59 359.33. 4.67599 2.819.92 •7.70 2.819.93 0.56 0.14 ■0.54

. 7.231.00 89.70 359.46 4,676.38 2,882.91 -8.37 2.882.92 0.27 0.17 0.21

7,295 00 89.95 359.34 4,676.56 2,946.91 -9.04 2.946.92 0.43 0.39 : -0.19

7.357.00 90.21 358.96 4,676.49 3,008.90 -9.96 3.008.92 0.74 042 -061

7,421.00 90.35 359.22 4.676 18 3.072 69 • 10.97 3.072.91 0.46 0.22 0.41

7.484.00 90.90 359.72 4.67549 3.135.89 -11.56 3.135.91 1.18 0.87 0.79

7,547.00 91.33 359 80 4,674.27 3,198.87 -11.82 3,198.90 0.69 0.68 0.13

7.610.00 91.78 0.13 4,672-56 3,261,85 -11.86 3,261.87 0.89 0.71 0.62

7,673.00 89.93 0.77 4,671.62 3,324.54 -11.37 3,324.86 3.11 -2.94 ■ 1.02

7.736.00 89 18 1.27 4,672.11 3,387.83 -10.24 3,387.84 1.43 -1.19 0.79

7,799.00 89.52 0 95 4,672,82 3.450.81 •9.02 3.450 82 0.74 0.54 -0.51

7,862.00 89.90 0 74 4,673.14 3,513.80 -8.09 3.513.81 0.69 0.60 -0.33

7,925.00 90.47 0 44 4,672.94 3,576.80 -7.45 3.576.80 1.02 0.90 -0.48

7,988.00 91.04 0.40 4,672 11 3,639.79 -6.98 3,639.79 0.91 0.90 -0.06

8,051.00 91.42 0,07 4.670.75 3,702.77 •6.73 3.702.78 0.80 0.60 -0.52

8.115.00 92.01 0.26 4.668.84 3,766.75 -6.54 3,766.75 0.97 0.92 0.30

8,178.00 91.30 359.13 4.667.02 3,829.72 -6 88 3,829.72 2.12 -1.13 -1.79

8,242.00 90.33 358.89 4,666.11 3,893.70 -7 98 3,893.70 1.56 -1.52 -0.38

8.305.00 89.22 358.69 4.666.36 3.956.68 -9.31 3,956.69: 1.79 . -1.76 •0.32

8.368 00 89 72 358.78 ' 4.666.94 4.019.67 -10.70 4,019.68 0.81 0.79 0.14

8,43100 90.42 358.80 - 4.666 86 4,082.65 -12 03 4,082 67 1.11 1.11 0.03

8,494.00 91.05 : 358.97 : 4.666.05 4.145,63 -13 26 4,145.66 104 1.00 0.27

: 8.558 00 91.76 358.87 4,664.49 4,209.60 -14.47 4,209.63 1 12 1.11 -0,16
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Survey Report mCOilCtSO

Company: COG Operating LLC

Projoct: Eddy County, NM (NA083 NME)

Slto: Dodd Federal Unit

Well: #924H

Wellborn: OH f 63609

Design: Surveys (Trinidad 436)

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference:

MD Reference:
North Roforence:

Survey Calculation Mothod: 

Database:

Well #924H

RKB @ 3568.50usft (Trinidad 436) 

RKB @ 3588.50usft (Trinidad 436) 

Grid

Minimum Curvature 

USA Compass

Survey

Measured Vertical Vortical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth ♦N/-S +ET-W Section Rate Rale Rato
(Uttft) n M (usftl (usft) (usft) (usft) {'/lOOusft) f/IOOusfl) (VIODusft)

8.621.00 91.55 359.10 4.662.67 .. 4,272 57 -15.58 4,272.60 0.49 -0.33 0.37
B.684.00 90.81 359.65 4,661.37 4.335.55 -16.27 4,335.58 1.46 -1.17 087

6.748.00 90.85 0.14 4,660.44 4,399.54 •16.39 4.399.57 0.77 006 0 77

8,811.00 89.73 0.37 4.66012 4.462.54 -16.10 4.462 57 1.81 -1.78 0.37

8,874.09 90.62 0.57 4,659.93 4.525.54 -15.59 4,525.56 1 45 1.41 0 32
8,937.00 89.99 1.16 4.659.59 4.588,53 -14 63 4,588 55 1.39 -1.00 097
9,000.00 88.59 1.62 4,660.38 4.651.50 -13,09 4,651,52 2.33 -2.22 0.70

9,062.00 89.59 1.63 4,661.36 4.713,47 -11.33 4,713.48 1.61 1.61 0 02
9,126.00 89.11 0.74 4.662.09 4.777,45 -10 01 4,777.46 1.58 . -0,75 -1.39
9,189.00 88.90 359.56 4.663.18 4,84044 •9 84 4.840.44 1.90 -0,33 -1.87

9.252.00 89 59 359.53 4.664.01 4.903 43 -10.34 4.903.44 1.10 1.10 •0.05

9,316.00 90 22 359.39 4.664.12 4,967.43 -10.94 4,967 44 1.01 098 -0.22

9.379.00 90.84 35988 4.663.53 5.030,42 -11.62 5.030.43 0.98 6.98 ■0.02

9.442.00 9190 359.35 4.662.03 5,093.40 -12-32 5.093-41 1.68 168 •0.05

9,491.00 92.49 359.07 4.660.15 5.142 36 -12.99 5,142.37 1 33 1 20 -0.57

Final Phoenix MWD Survey

9.543 00 92.49 359.07 4.657.89 5.194.31 -13.83 5.194.32 0.00 0.00 0.00

Protection toTD

Survey Annotations

Measured Vortical Local Coordinates
Depth Depth +N/-S +E/-W
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usll) Comment

781.00 780.97 -2.96 2.91 Tie In
929 00 928.96 -2 76 4.91 First Phoenix MWD Survey

9,491.00 4,660.15 5,142.36 -12.99 Final Phoenix MWD Survey
9,543.00 4,657.89 5,194.32 -13.83 :: Projection to TD
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